



MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

195 Changebridge Road
Montville, New Jersey 07045
973-331-3300

9/3/2020

BID RESULTS

Montville Township Youth Center Field House Building
Drainage & Sidewalk Improvement

						Estimate				Messercola Excavating, Inc.		Captain Construction		Green Valley Landscaping		RFC Excavating & Landscaping (Cipriano Enterprises)		Covino & Sons Construction		Paving Materials & Contracting		Salmon Bros, Inc.		Berto Construction		ZN Construction	
	Bid Items																										
Item																											
#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Line Total																						
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,435.00	\$7,435.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$51,300.00	\$51,300.00				
2	DEMOLITION	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$18,150.00	\$18,150.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00				
3	FURNISH & INSTALL 6-INCH SCHEDULE 80 PVC	LF	140	\$75.00	\$10,500.00	\$55.00	\$7,700.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$128.00	\$17,920.00	\$54.00	\$7,560.00	\$65.00	\$9,100.00	\$73.50	\$10,290.00	\$75.00	\$10,500.00	\$70.00	\$9,800.00	\$95.00	\$13,300.00				
4	FURNISH & INSTALL 8-INCH SCHEDULE 80 PVC	LF	100	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$105.00	\$10,500.00				
5	FURNISH & INSTALL 2'x2' CATCH BASIN W/ FRAME & GRATE	UNIT	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00				
6	FURNISH & INSTALL 1'x1'x4' TRENCH DRAIN	UNIT	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,125.00	\$6,250.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00				
7	CONSTRUCT 6-INCH THICK WIRE REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	100	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$86.00	\$8,600.00	\$220.00	\$22,000.00	\$126.00	\$12,600.00	\$190.00	\$19,000.00				
8	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE PAVER BLOCK SIDEWALK	SY	325	\$90.00	\$29,250.00	\$15.00	\$4,875.00	\$140.00	\$45,500.00	\$95.00	\$30,875.00	\$171.00	\$55,575.00	\$198.00	\$64,350.00	\$215.00	\$69,875.00	\$195.00	\$63,375.00	\$214.00	\$69,550.00	\$150.00	\$48,750.00				
9	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE CURBING, 6-INCH THICK	LF	300	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$28.00	\$8,400.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$23.25	\$6,975.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$38.00	\$11,400.00				
10	CONSTRUCT MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL, 3-FEET HIGH MAX.	LF	85	\$75.00	\$6,375.00	\$55.00	\$4,675.00	\$90.00	\$7,650.00	\$120.00	\$10,200.00	\$90.00	\$7,650.00	\$150.00	\$12,750.00	\$105.00	\$8,925.00	\$200.00	\$17,000.00	\$90.00	\$7,650.00	\$350.00	\$29,750.00				
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5M6+ SURFACE COURSE, 2-INCH THICK COMPACTED	TON	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$315.00	\$1,575.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00				
12	TOPSOIL, SEEDING, HAY & FERTILIZER	SY	325	\$3.00	\$975.00	\$8.50	\$2,762.50	\$15.00	\$4,875.00	\$10.00	\$3,250.00	\$15.00	\$4,875.00	\$1.00	\$325.00	\$15.00	\$4,875.00	\$15.00	\$4,875.00	\$10.00	\$3,250.00	\$28.00	\$9,100.00				
						\$62,312.50		\$122,425.00		\$127,345.00		\$133,510.00		\$148,525.00		\$149,150.00		\$179,450.00		\$184,350.00		\$247,000.00					
Estimated Project Cost:					\$102,100.00																						
Estimated Project Cost with 10% Contingencies:					\$112,310.00																						
Engineer's Estimated Project Cost:					\$112,310.00																						

Prepared By: _____

Nicola Marucci, PE - PLS
Montville Township Engineer